
BD Name Item Description Item Work Mix Description Phase Phase Description BE Category Category Description Funding Source 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Grand Total

04 PALM BEACH PALM BEACH UPWP FY 2024/2025-2025/2026 439325-5 TRANSPORTATION PLANNING 14 PLANNING GRANT 55100100 088854 TRANSPORT PLANNING GRANTS Federal 4,433,914 4,571,873 9,005,787

PALM BEACH UPWP FY 2026/2027-2027/2028 439325-6 TRANSPORTATION PLANNING 14 PLANNING GRANT 55100100 088854 TRANSPORT PLANNING GRANTS Federal 4,665,873 4,715,873 9,381,746

PALM BEACHCOUNTY GLADES AIRPORT - FENCE IMPROVEMENTS 451534-1 AVIATION SECURITY PROJECT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088719 AVIATION DEV/GRANTS State 100% 70,000 70,000

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Federal 1,260,000 1,260,000

Local 70,000 70,000

PALM TRAN ELECTRIC BUS TRANSITION INITIATIVE 448295-1 PURCHASE VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Federal Earmark 5,000,000 5,000,000

PALM TRAN VARIOUS LOCATIONS 448304-1 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SHELTER 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Federal Earmark 280,655 280,655

PORT OF PALM BEACH LAND AQUISITION 452123-1 SEAPORT CAPACITY PROJECT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088794 SEAPORT GRANTS State 100% 2,265,083 2,265,083

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Local 2,265,083 2,265,083

PORT OF PALM BEACH PORT-WIDE SLIP REDEVELOPMENT 422827-1 SEAPORT CAPACITY PROJECT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088794 SEAPORT GRANTS State 100% 9,750,000 9,750,000

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Local 3,250,000 3,250,000

PROSPERITY FARMS FR 800 FT N OF LAKE BLVD TO DONALD ROSS RD 449847-1 BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK 58 CONST OTHER AGENCY 55150200 088717 ARTERIAL HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 1,308,187 3,527,980 4,836,167

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Local 960,179 960,179

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 173,890 173,890

R/W REVENUE FROM LEASES PALM BCH 230337-2 RIGHT OF WAY ACTIVITIES 43 ROW PURCHASE 55100100 088777 RIGHT-OF-WAY LAND ACQ Local 707 707

State 100% 707 707

SFRTA ROLLING STOCK 449850-1 PURCHASE VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088774 PUBLIC TRANSIT DEV/GRANTS Federal 2,500,000 2,500,000

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Federal Earmark 2,500,000 2,500,000

SFRTA ROLLING STOCK SEFTC TRIP 448103-1 PURCHASE VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088774 PUBLIC TRANSIT DEV/GRANTS State 100% 1,813,425 686,575 2,500,000

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Federal Earmark 2,500,000 2,500,000

448103-2 PURCHASE VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088774 PUBLIC TRANSIT DEV/GRANTS Federal 2,500,000 2,500,000

State 100% 400,000 2,100,000 2,500,000

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Federal Earmark 2,500,000 2,500,000

SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS - VARIOUS LOCATIONS 448107-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 581,728 581,728

SIGNAL UPGRADES @ VARIOUS LOCATIONS 447944-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 128,691 128,691

SIGNAL UPGRADES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BOCA RATON 448064-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 437,697 437,697

449553-1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 472,970 472,970

C2 ENVIRO CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 30,000 30,000

449875-1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 311,195 311,195

C2 ENVIRO CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 30,000 30,000

SIGNAL UPGRADES-VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN NORTHERN PALM BEACH 448073-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 265,561 265,561

SR A1A / BLUE HERON BLVD OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY 445769-1 BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION 5A CONST CONTRACT BONUS55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION State 100% 225,000 225,000

SR A1A AT BOYNTON INLET 449256-1 BRIDGE - PAINTING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION State 100% 624,359 624,359

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 24,670 24,670

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 87,410 87,410

SR A1A FROM SE 31ST TO SOUTH OF GRAND CT 447661-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 3,311,807 3,311,807

State 100% 5,164,173 5,164,173

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 93,538 93,538

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 852,842 852,842

SR-15 FROM N OF 1ST ST TO PALM BEACH/MARTIN COUNTY LINE 446102-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Local 2,280 2,280

SR-15/E MAIN ST FROM S LAKE AVE TO SR-700/CONNORS HWY 447664-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 4,379,299 4,379,299

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 74,448 74,448

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 678,792 678,792

SR-15/US-441 FROM SOUTH OF SHIRLEY DR TO EAST MAIN STREET 443994-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 10,787 10,787

SR-25/US-27 ASSET MANAGEMENT CONTRACT US-27 & BELLE GLADE AREA 415003-5 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 200,000 200,000

415003-6 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 72 MAINT CONSULTANT 55150200 088712 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTR State 100% 3,704,666 3,704,666 3,704,666 3,704,666 3,704,666 18,523,330

SR-25/US-27 FROM MP 12.7 TO MP 16 449835-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 1,157,187 1,157,187

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 1,031,105 1,031,105

State 100% 8,600,409 8,600,409

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 159,473 159,473

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 1,382,096 1,382,096

SR-5/FEDERAL HWY FROM 6TH AVE N TO ARLINGTON ROAD 447660-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 1,408,806 1,408,806

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 56,352 56,352

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 197,396 197,396

SR-5/N FEDERAL HWY FROM SOUTH OF 10TH AVE SOUTH TO 6TH AVE NORTH 446173-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Local 48,000 48,000

State 100% 2,000,019 2,000,019

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 38,469 38,469

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 169,261 169,261

SR-5/S FEDERAL HWY FROM SR-5/US-1/N DIXIE HWY TO 10TH AVENUE S 449832-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 256,285 256,285

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 416,209 416,209

State 100% 724,628 724,628

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 45,633 45,633

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 159,718 159,718

SR-5/US-1 AT SPANISH RIVER BLVD 448264-1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 258,516 258,516

SR-5/US-1 FEDERAL HIGHWAY FROM CR-A1A TO BEACH ROAD 428400-2 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION Local 10,636 10,636

5A CONST CONTRACT BONUS55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION State 100% 6,000,000 6,000,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 472,690 472,690

SR-5/US-1 FROM 25TH STREET TO 45TH STREET 438386-6 TRAFFIC OPS IMPROVEMENT 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 1,500,000 1,500,000

SR-5/US-1 FROM 59TH ST TO SR-850/NORTHLAKE BLVD 438386-2 BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 2,776,469 2,776,469

State 100% 3,411,856 3,411,856

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 93,031 93,031

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 959,190 959,190

SR-5/US-1 FROM BAILEY ST TO SOUTH OF EVE ST 447658-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 2,431,177 2,431,177

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 60,779 60,779

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 267,430 267,430

SR-5/US-1 FROM BELVEDERE ROAD TO SR-704/LAKEVIEW AVE 448415-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 95,000 95,000

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 2,225,766 2,225,766

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 78,788 78,788

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 275,759 275,759

SR-5/US-1 FROM CAMINO REAL TO NE 8TH STREET/MIZNER BLVD 438386-5 BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 784,038 784,038

SR5/US1 FROM N OF SILVER BEACH ROAD TO S OF PALMETTO DRIVE 450677-1 LANDSCAPING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 75,000 75,000

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 421,125 421,125

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 16,845 16,845

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 50,535 50,535

SR-5/US-1 FROM PALMETTO PARK RD TO SR-850/NORTHLAKE BLVD 438386-4 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SHELTER 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 2,909,681 2,909,681

State 100% 2,135,771 2,135,771

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 85,773 85,773

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 782,046 782,046

SR-5/US-1 OVER EARMAN RIVER (C-17) BRIDGE 930003 442891-1 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 43 ROW PURCHASE 55100100 088777 RIGHT-OF-WAY LAND ACQ Federal 126,198 1,838,062 1,964,260

4B ROW SERVICES 55100100 088853 RIGHT-OF-WAY SUPPORT State 100% 7,885 7,885

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION Federal 12,061,872 12,061,872

Local 171,281 171,281

5A CONST CONTRACT BONUS55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION Federal 300,000 300,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 142,221 142,221

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 1,348,714 1,348,714

SR-5/US-1 VARIOUS LOCATIONS 448135-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 304,883 304,883

SR-5/US-1/BROADWAY AVENUE FROM 45TH STREET TO 59TH STREET 447554-1 LIGHTING 56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088796 HIWAY SAFETY CONSTR/GRANTS Federal 426,300 426,300

SR-7 FROM 60TH STREET TO NORTH LAKE BLVD 229664-6 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 24,420 24,420

SR-7 FROM 60TH STREET TO NORTH LAKE BLVD. 229664-3 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 43 ROW PURCHASE 55100100 088777 RIGHT-OF-WAY LAND ACQ State 100% 100,000 100,000

SR-7 FROM NORTH OF SR-80/SOUTHERN BLVD TO SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD 446177-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Local 6,815 6,815

SR-7 FROM SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO 60TH STREET 229664-7 ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 34,293,965 34,293,965

56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 3,000 3,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 514,409 514,409

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 4,458,215 4,458,215

SR-7/US-441 AT LAKE WORTH ROAD 445882-1 ADD RIGHT TURN LANE(S) 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 119,728 119,728

State 100% 2,354,514 2,354,514

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 61,856 61,856

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 272,166 272,166

SR-7/US-441 FR S OF SR-804/BOYNTON BCH BLVD TO S SR-802/LAKE WORTH RD 448438-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 535,000 535,000
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04 PALM BEACH SR-7/US-441 FR S OF SR-804/BOYNTON BCH BLVD TO S SR-802/LAKE WORTH RD 448438-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 10,287,563 10,287,563

State 100% 1,263,913 1,263,913

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 190,117 190,117

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 1,647,681 1,647,681

SR-7/US-441 FROM NORTH OF GLADES ROAD TO NORTH OF BRIDGE BROOK DRIVE 447670-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 5,328,990 5,328,990

State 100% 2,730,577 2,730,577

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 137,013 137,013

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 1,249,234 1,249,234

SR-700/CONNORS HWY FROM NORTH OF 1ST ST TO WEST OF SR-80 446374-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 17,365,090 17,365,090

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 260,477 260,477

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 1,097,986 1,097,986

State 100% 1,128,731 1,128,731

SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD FR RIVERWALK BLVD TO N JOG ROAD 449279-1 LIGHTING 56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088796 HIWAY SAFETY CONSTR/GRANTS Federal 216,920 216,920

SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD FROM EAST OF MILITARY TRAIL TO I-95 447545-1 LIGHTING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088796 HIWAY SAFETY CONSTR/GRANTS Federal 279,357 279,357

56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088796 HIWAY SAFETY CONSTR/GRANTS Federal 298,791 298,791

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 21,859 21,859

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 53,078 53,078

SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD FROM RED TRAIL TO WEST OF AUSTRALIAN AVE 447671-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 1,580,363 1,580,363

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 63,214 63,214

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 221,251 221,251

SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD FROM SR-7 TO SR-5/US-1/SOUTH DIXIE HWY 441758-2 ITS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Federal Earmark 1,000,000 1,000,000

441758-3 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SHELTER 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 833,979 833,979

SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD&LAKEVIEW AVE FR E.TAMARIND AV TO W S.FLAGLER DR 446179-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 3,589,324 3,589,324

State 100% 586,635 586,635

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 67,073 67,073

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 331,199 331,199

SR-704/ROYAL PALM WAY FROM 4 ARTS PLAZA TO S COUNTY ROAD 449814-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 319,877 319,877

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 2,155,283 2,155,283

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 86,212 86,212

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 301,740 301,740

SR-706/E. INDIANTOWN RD. BRIDGES # 930453 & 930454 450587-3 BRIDGE REHABILITATION 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 959,518 959,518

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION State 100% 8,554,469 8,554,469

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 128,318 128,318

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 1,197,626 1,197,626

SR-710/BEELINE HWY FR N CONGRESS AVE TO PS BARACK OBAMA HWY-CAV &TSM&O 446551-1 ATMS - ARTERIAL TRAFFIC MGMT 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 1,745,538 1,745,538

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 43,639 43,639

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 192,009 192,009

SR-710/BEELINE HWY FROM E OF PRATT & WHITNEY TO E OF RAILROAD TRACKS 446097-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 61,076 61,076

SR-710/BEELINE HWY FROM NORTHLAKE BLVD TO SR-708/BLUE HERON BLVD 419251-1 ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Local 2,110 2,110

5A CONST CONTRACT BONUS55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 1,000,000 1,000,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 2,002,489 2,002,489

SR-710/BEELINE HWY FROM W OF PARK COMMERCE BLVD TO E OF AVIATION BLVD 448439-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 5,288,684 5,288,684

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 51,608,345 51,608,345

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 774,125 774,125

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 5,605,692 5,605,692

SR-715 FROM SR-80 TO W. OF CANAL STREET SOUTH 439845-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Local 355 355

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 67,569 67,569

SR-715/HATCHER RD TO PAUL RARDIN PARK & FROM AIRPORT RD TO SW 14TH ST 447945-1 SIDEWALK 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 211,790 211,790

SR-717/E CANAL STREET FROM SR-80 TO SE AVE E 449834-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 517,382 517,382

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 3,492,643 3,492,643

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 87,317 87,317

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 384,191 384,191

SR-729/STATE MARKET RD FROM SR-15 TO US-441/E MAIN ST 446105-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Local 19,936 19,936

State 100% 7,469,330 7,469,330

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 104,488 104,488

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 905,562 905,562

SR-786/PGA BLVD FROM EAST OF SR-9/I-95 TO E OF FAIRCHILD GARDENS AVE 446174-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 228,515 228,515

088797 RESURFACING Local 180,525 180,525

State 100% 4,016,596 4,016,596

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 78,868 78,868

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 347,019 347,019

SR-786/PGA BLVD OVER INTERACOASTAL WATER(ICWW) 441470-1 BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION C2 ENVIRO CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 2,773 2,773

SR-794/YAMATO RD FROM EAST OF SR-9/1-95 TO S R-5/US-1/FEDERAL HWY 447657-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 2,728,069 2,728,069

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 60,546 60,546

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 266,404 266,404

SR-80 BYPASS BETWEEN US-27 AND US-441 441757-1 FEASIBILITY STUDY 22 PD&E CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 500,000 500,000

SR-80 FROM SR-15 TO CR-880 - PHASE 2 441756-2 LIGHTING 56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 7,731,674 7,731,674

SR-80 FROM SR-25/US-27 TO EAST OF GLADES GLEN DRIVE 446100-1 RESURFACING 62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 98,051 98,051

SR-80 FROM W OF LION COUNTRY SAFARI RD TO FOREST HILL/CRESTWOOD BLVD. 419345-2 ADD LANES & REHABILITATE PVMNT 56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Local 63,991 63,991

SR-80/JOG ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 451224-1 ADD LEFT TURN LANE(S) 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 252,770 252,770

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 1,135,443 1,135,443

56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 10,000 10,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 45,417 45,417

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 147,607 147,607

SR-80/SOUTHERN BLVD AT FOREST HILL BLVD 436307-1 ADD TURN LANE(S) 62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Local 3,016 3,016

SR-80/SOUTHERN BLVD FROM WASHINGTON RD TO A1A 419013-2 LANDSCAPING 62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 73,091 73,091

SR-80/SOUTHERN BLVD. RAMPS AND SR-7/US-441 437868-1 ADD TURN LANE(S) 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 5,479,455 5,479,455

56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 199,000 199,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 93,150 93,150

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 895,892 895,892

C2 ENVIRO CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 45,377 45,377

C8 ENVIRO OTHER AGENCY 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 900 900

SR-80/US-27 ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EV) CHARGING PROGRAM - PHASE II 444259-3 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING 84 OPERATIONS GRANT 55150200 088051 G/A-EV GRANT PROGRAM - WP Federal 1,500,000 1,500,000

94 CAPITAL GRANT 55150200 088051 G/A-EV GRANT PROGRAM - WP Federal 900,000 900,000

SR-80/US-98 FROM EAST OF PARKER AVE TO WEST OF WASHINGTON RD 446101-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Local 2,640 2,640

SR-800/SPANISH RIVER BLVD OVER ICWW 441466-1 BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION State 100% 351,871 351,871

SR-802/LAKE AVE/LUCERNE AVE FROM EAST OF A ST TO EAST OF GOLFVIEW RD 446104-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 4,620,627 4,620,627

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 70,013 70,013

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 638,355 638,355

SR-802/LAKE WORTH RD FR EVERETT COURT TO EAST OF ERIE STREET 449810-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 286,452 286,452

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 1,911,614 1,911,614

57 CONST RAILROAD 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 100,000 100,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 76,465 76,465

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 267,625 267,625

SR-802/LAKE WORTH RD FROM W OF CYPRESS EDGE DR TO W OF CYPRESS ISLESWY 448436-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 115 115

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 2,310,613 2,310,613

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 81,791 81,791

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 286,271 286,271

SR-802/LAKE WORTH ROAD AT HAVERHILL ROAD 443843-1 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088796 HIWAY SAFETY CONSTR/GRANTS Federal 1,075,181 1,075,181

Local 6,494 6,494

State 100% 97,356 97,356

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 26,053 26,053

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 91,184 91,184

SR-802/LAKE WORTH ROAD FR RAULERSON DR TO PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE ENT 441632-1 RESURFACING 56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Local 257,738 257,738

SR-804/BOYNTON BCH BLVD FROM ORCHID GROVE TRAIL TO W OF PALM ISLES DR 448437-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 1,675,440 1,675,440

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 59,308 59,308

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 207,576 207,576

SR-804/BOYNTON BEACH BLVD FROM EAST OF I-95 TO SR-5/US-1 447573-1 LANDSCAPING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 136,517 136,517

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 402,434 402,434
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BD Name Item Description Item Work Mix Description Phase Phase Description BE Category Category Description Funding Source 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Grand Total

04 PALM BEACH PORT OF PALM BEACH PORT-WIDE SLIP REDEVELOPMENT 422827-1 SEAPORT CAPACITY PROJECT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Local 3,250,000 3,250,000

PORT OF PALM BEACH UPLAND CARGO IMPROVEMENTS 440705-1 SEAPORT CAPACITY PROJECT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088794 SEAPORT GRANTS State 100% 2,077,136 2,077,136

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Local 2,077,136 2,077,136

PROSPERITY FARMS FR 800 FT N OF LAKE BLVD TO DONALD ROSS RD 449847-1 BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK 58 CONST OTHER AGENCY 55150200 088717 ARTERIAL HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 1,308,187 3,527,980 4,836,167

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Local 960,179 960,179

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 173,890 173,890

PSL EXPRESS COACH OPERATING 453185-1 OPERATING FOR FIXED ROUTE 84 OPERATIONS GRANT 55100100 088774 PUBLIC TRANSIT DEV/GRANTS State 100% 500,000 500,000 1,000,000

SERVICE DEVELOPMENT PALM TRAN MOBILITY ON DEMAND PILOT 454042-1 TRANSIT SERVICE DEMONSTRATION 84 OPERATIONS GRANT 55100100 088774 PUBLIC TRANSIT DEV/GRANTS Local 420,450 420,450

State 100% 420,450 420,450

SERVICE DEVELOPMENT, SFRTA LCD MONITORS FOR PALM BEACH STATIONS 454041-1 TRANSIT IMPROVEMENT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088774 PUBLIC TRANSIT DEV/GRANTS Local 425,000 425,000

State 100% 425,000 425,000

SFRTA ROLLING STOCK SEFTC TRIP 448103-1 PURCHASE VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT 94 CAPITAL GRANT 55100100 088774 PUBLIC TRANSIT DEV/GRANTS Federal 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 7,500,000

State 100% 1,813,425 3,586,575 2,100,000 7,500,000

SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS - VARIOUS LOCATIONS 448107-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 581,728 581,728

SIGNAL UPGRADES @ VARIOUS LOCATIONS 447944-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 128,691 128,691

SIGNAL UPGRADES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BOCA RATON 448064-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 437,697 437,697

449553-1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 472,970 472,970

C2 ENVIRO CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 30,000 30,000

449875-1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 311,195 311,195

C2 ENVIRO CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 30,000 30,000

SIGNAL UPGRADES-VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN NORTHERN PALM BEACH 448073-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 265,561 265,561

SPRUCE AVENUE FROM 36TH STREET TO 40TH STREET 452999-1 SIDEWALK 58 CONST OTHER AGENCY 55150200 088717 ARTERIAL HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 1,051,205 1,051,205

NSB NOT STATE BUDGET Local 483,271 483,271

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 38,362 38,362

SR A1A AT BOYNTON INLET 449256-1 BRIDGE - PAINTING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION State 100% 714,871 714,871

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 23,991 23,991

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 85,005 85,005

SR A1A FROM SE 31ST TO SOUTH OF GRAND CT 447661-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 586,720 586,720

Local 173,600 173,600

State 100% 6,710,511 6,710,511

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 99,726 99,726

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 909,268 909,268

SR-15/E MAIN ST FROM S LAKE AVE TO SR-700/CONNERS HWY 447664-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 5,225,215 5,225,215

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 72,408 72,408

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 660,186 660,186

SR-25/US-27 ASSET MANAGEMENT CONTRACT US-27 & BELLE GLADE AREA 415003-6 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 72 MAINT CONSULTANT 55150200 088712 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTR State 100% 3,204,666 4,204,666 3,704,666 3,704,666 3,704,666 18,523,330

SR-25/US-27 FROM MP 12.9 TO MP 16 449835-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 1,003,560 1,003,560

State 100% 10,248,239 10,248,239

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 155,213 155,213

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 1,345,175 1,345,175

SR-5/FEDERAL HWY FROM 6TH AVE N TO ARLINGTON ROAD 447660-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 2,165,516 2,165,516

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 54,808 54,808

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 191,986 191,986

SR-5/N FEDERAL HWY FROM YAMATO ROAD TO N OF BAILEY STREET 449830-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 716,824 716,824

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 5,775,555 5,775,555

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 86,634 86,634

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 808,577 808,577

SR-5/S FEDERAL HWY FROM SR-5/US-1/N DIXIE HWY TO 10TH AVENUE S 449832-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 880,723 880,723

State 100% 705,270 705,270

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 44,414 44,414

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 155,451 155,451

SR-5/SOUTH QUADRILLE BLVD FROM LAKEVIEW AVE TO BANYAN BLVD 453147-1 LIGHTING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 479,662 479,662

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088796 HIWAY SAFETY CONSTR/GRANTS Federal 2,164,233 2,164,233

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 86,569 86,569

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 302,992 302,992

SR-5/US-1 AT SPANISH RIVER BLVD 448264-1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 258,516 258,516

SR-5/US-1 FEDERAL HIGHWAY FROM CR-A1A TO BEACH ROAD 428400-2 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 5A CONST CONTRACT BONUS 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION Federal 1,000,000 1,000,000

State 100% 5,000,000 5,000,000

SR-5/US-1 FROM 25TH STREET TO 45TH STREET 438386-6 TRAFFIC OPS IMPROVEMENT 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 300,000 300,000

SR-5/US-1 FROM 59TH ST TO SR-850/NORTHLAKE BLVD 438386-2 BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 2,700,366 2,700,366

State 100% 5,760,018 5,760,018

57 CONST RAILROAD 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 20,000 20,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 90,481 90,481

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 932,899 932,899

SR-5/US-1 FROM BAILEY ST TO SOUTH OF EVE ST 447658-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Local 27,278 27,278

State 100% 3,407,384 3,407,384

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 59,113 59,113

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 260,099 260,099

SR-5/US-1 FROM BELVEDERE ROAD TO SR-704/LAKEVIEW AVE 448415-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING State 100% 2,860,469 2,860,469

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 30,000 30,000

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 275,759 275,759

SR-5/US-1 FROM CAMINO REAL TO NE 8TH STREET/MIZNER BLVD 438386-5 BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 6,304,439 6,304,439

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 76,189 76,189

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 694,658 694,658

SR5/US1 FROM N OF SILVER BEACH ROAD TO S OF PALMETTO DRIVE 450677-1 LANDSCAPING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 168,450 168,450

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 409,875 409,875

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 16,395 16,395

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 49,185 49,185

SR-5/US-1 FROM PALMETTO PARK RD TO SR-850/NORTHLAKE BLVD 438386-4 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SHELTER 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 2,462,702 2,462,702

State 100% 2,511,942 2,511,942

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 83,412 83,412

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 760,521 760,521

SR-5/US-1 FROM SR-850/NORTHLAKE BLVD TO PARKER BRIDGE 438386-7 FEASIBILITY STUDY 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 900,000 900,000

SR-5/US-1 OVER EARMAN RIVER (C-17) BRIDGE 930003 442891-1 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 43 ROW PURCHASE 55100100 088777 RIGHT-OF-WAY LAND ACQ Federal 1,838,062 1,838,062

5A CONST CONTRACT BONUS 55150200 088799 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION Federal 300,000 300,000

SR-5/US-1 VARIOUS LOCATIONS 448135-1 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 304,883 304,883

SR-7 FROM 60TH STREET TO NORTH LAKE BLVD 229664-6 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 24,455,946 24,455,946

State 100% 58,010,557 58,010,557

56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR State 100% 24,420 24,420

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 864,569 864,569

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 1,398,000 1,398,000

C2 ENVIRO CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 472,549 472,549

SR-7 FROM 60TH STREET TO NORTH LAKE BLVD. 229664-3 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 43 ROW PURCHASE 55100100 088777 RIGHT-OF-WAY LAND ACQ State 100% 100,000 100,000

SR-7 FROM NORTH OF THE M-CANAL TO THE EAST ENTRANCE OF IBIS 229664-5 LANDSCAPING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 199,584 199,584

SR-7 FROM SR-704/OKEECHOBEE BLVD TO 60TH STREET 229664-7 ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 34,645,764 34,645,764

56 CONST UTILITY 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 3,000 3,000

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT Federal 500,650 500,650

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT Federal 1,000,000 1,398,000 2,398,000

SR-7/US-441 AT LAKE WORTH ROAD 445882-1 ADD RIGHT TURN LANE(S) 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088716 INTRASTATE HIGHWAY CONSTR Federal 116,433 116,433

State 100% 2,920,672 2,920,672

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 60,154 60,154

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 340,996 340,996

SR-7/US-441 FR S OF SR-804/BOYNTON BCH BLVD TO S SR-802/LAKE WORTH RD 448438-1 RESURFACING 32 PE CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 150,000 150,000

52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 11,553,509 11,553,509

State 100% 4,509,149 4,509,149

62 CONST SUP CONSULTANT 55100100 088849 PRELIMINARY ENGR CONSULT State 100% 190,118 190,118

55150200 088718 CONSTRUCT INSPECT CONSULT State 100% 1,858,480 1,858,480

SR-7/US-441 FROM NORTH OF GLADES ROAD TO NORTH OF BRIDGE BROOK DRIVE 447670-1 RESURFACING 52 CONST CONTRACT 55150200 088797 RESURFACING Federal 1,096,521 1,096,521

State 100% 8,675,833 8,675,833
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